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Key highlights




CURRENT STATE: %

Overall landscape stabilized for most SMEs; they appear to feel the
worst is behind them. Concern remains for some struggling SMEs.

The economic outlook is trending in the right direction, but unchanged at the SME level

5 < :

40% believe that economic 28% think that their cash 25% say that debt
conditions will deteriorate in flow situation will improve repayment is limiting
the next 12 months (unchanged) business activities
(-3pts) (unchanged)

SME operations and profitability are stable SMEs financial health is also stable for now

8 1% Stand below full capacity operation 57% Are deemed bankable

(-2pts) (-1pt)
60% Are profitable 48% Say that Fls totally meet their needs
(-1pt) (-1pt)
0/ Have used or will use significant 0/ Believe that access to financing
7 0 resources for growth projects 47 0 will be difficult

(+1pt) (+5pts)

Note: Numbers in parentheses and arrows indicate differences between this wave and the previous one.
Numbers = differences in percentage points / Arrows = statistically significant differences. 4



INVESTMENT OUTLOOK:

Less than half of SMEs plan to invest in the next year. SME confidence
remains precarious, despite lower economic uncertainty.

Investment intentions up in each category but remain subdued Ly ]
[
Plan to invest about the same amount or more ‘

w)> @ X & 22

Non-residential Machinery and Intangible to invest are
building equipment assets confident they

will pursue their

Plan to invest ; :
about the same 22% 83% 37% 83% 42% 85% :r?gzsir;?r?érl]?htge

amount or more

(+1pt) (+2pts) (+1pt) (+4pts) (+3pts) (+2pts) (+2pts) (+1pt)
What are their main investment goals? What could limit their investments?
u 30% High economic uncertainty
Improving sales Increasing Adopting new 2 6% Interest rates
and marketing efficiency technology (-9ptsV¥)
% 35% %
4 1 5 2 2 2 06 Low demand
(+6pts) (-6pts) (-3pts) (+4pts)

Note: Numbers in parentheses and arrows indicate differences between this wave and the previous one.
Numbers = differences in percentage points / Arrows = statistically significant differences. 5



FINANCING OUTLOOK:

Stable approval rates. More SMEs plan to request financing to cover
expenses; it may explain lower perceived ease of access to financing.

SMEs who approached FlIs is in line with historical average, but we see
a slight increase among those who approached alternative lenders

Those who asked for financing mainly turned to:
(8% < o

ZA - R 3

of those who

requested o :

financing were A financial A government A large tech or Private lenders /
d institution program or crown fintech lender family offices

approve R ted corporation

C1pt financing in the 04 0% W W

last 3 months 73 0 26 0 16 0 14 0
(-1pt) (+1pt) (unchanged) (+3pts) (+2pts)
More SMEs plan to request financing to cover expenses Perceived access has
75% Will need short-term financing decreased slightly

(+8pts)

19% Q 43% For growth-related projects 53% $

(-1pt)
of those planning

41% To cover expenses to request
Plan to request (+14pts1) financing believe
financing over the _ it will be easy to
next 12 months 37% Will request up to $100,000 obtain
(unchanged) (+5pts) (-5pts)

Note: Numbers in parentheses and arrows indicate differences between this wave and the previous one.
Numbers = differences in percentage points / Arrows = statistically significant differences. 6
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Methodology

Survey methodology
% Online tracking survey.

Respondent profile

% Business owners and business decision-
makers from the Sago (formerly Schlesinger
Group) panel.

Survey dates
$ July 3 to 15t, 2024.

Unless otherwise noted, the bases for calculation
exclude respondents who chose not to answer the

question. Other appropriate exclusions are detailed on
the individual slides.

Margin of error

% For a probabilistic sample of 1,000 respondents,
the maximum margin of error is = 3.1 percentage
points, 19 times out of 20. However, as this
survey is based on a non-probabilistic sample,
this information is provided for reference only.

Data processing and analysis

* Were performed by the BDC Research and
Market Intelligence team.

Weighting factors

%+ Results were weighted by region and number of
employees to be representative of the Canadian
SME population.

BDC — Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2024
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SME current state
and expectations




Business profitability profile *
The proportion of SMEs who indicated being unprofitable is trending in the right direction,
albeit at a slow pace. Smaller SMEs continue to exhibit the highest proportion of

unprofitability.

Q4aa. Was your business profitable in the last 12 months?

I 0%
we were very profitable ||| 13% PROFITABLE

12% 0
- e
we were somewnatprofiacic | N /5% 156 n por 202

48%

I 27 %
We broke even _ 25%

24%
B (0%
we lost some money || 11%
12%
B 3%
We lost a lot of money . 3;/00/ . Jul 2024
(o)
B Ao 2024
Jan 2024

Base: All qualified respondents (n=965).
Those who did not know or preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base. This question was modified for wave 18 to capture SMEs who broke even.

Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. 10



Economic condition forecasts *
Significantly more SMEs expect economic conditions to remain about the same. Micro-
businesses* are more likely to say that things will get worse.

Q59. When you think about the next 12 months, do you expect the economic conditions in Canada to be better, the
same, or worse than they were in the last 12 months?

B 3% BETTER
Significantly better || 3%

19
N 6%

Somewhat better || | | I 20%
18%

I, 40%
About the same NN 33
34%

N 26 WORSE
Somewhat worse || RN 29

32%
0
B 4% 40 /0

significantly worse || |GG 14%

vs. 23% in Apr 2024

13% vs. 43% in Apr 2024
| 1%
Don't know | 2% . Jul 2024
1 (o)
& B Aor 2024
Jan 2024

Base: All qualified respondents (n=1,000).

Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base.

Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one.

* Micro-businesses are SMEs with fewer than 5 employees and sales under $500,000. BDC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2024 11



Sales and revenue forecasts *

There are no significant changes regarding SMESs’ sales expectations over the next 12
months.

Q14. Over the next 12 months, do you expect your company’s total sales or revenue to increase, remain the same, or
decrease compared to the last 12 months?

M 4% INCREASE
Increase significantly [l 4%
4%
N 36%
hat | 3c°
Increase somewha 3430/60/0 vs. 40% in Apr 2024
N 42%
Remain the same | NN 2°.
45%
B 20 DECREASE
Decrease somewhat [ 10%
12%

16%

||
Decrease significantly [Jl| 4%
3% vs. 14% in Apr 2024
B 3%
Don'tknow [l 4% . Jul 2024
20
& B ~or 2024
Jan 2024

Base: All qualified respondents (n=987).
Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base.
Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. BDC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2024
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Forecasts employee count *
There is little movement in hiring intentions. SMEs with higher borrowing/investing
intentions are more likely to hire.

Q15. Over the next 12 months, do you expect your company’s number of employees to increase, remain the same, or
decrease compared to the last 12 months?

| 2% INCREASE
Increase significantly | 2%
2%
B 14%
| hat 9
ncrease somewhat [ 11;0/{:’ vs. 16% in Apr 2024
N 70%
Remain the same | R 70°-
69%
8% DECREASE

Decrease somewhat [l 8%

10%
0
10%

|
Decrease significantly | 2%
2% vs. 11% in Apr 2024
B 4%
Don'tknow || 3% . Jul 2024
3%
° B ~or 2024
Jan 2024

Base: All qualified respondents (n=989).

Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base.

Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one.

*G&TC'’s target market is defined as SMEs with $5M or more in sales or Tech and $3M or more in sales. BDC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2024 13



Cash flow situation forecasts *

Cash flow expectations are at a stand still, which in the current context is not surprising.

Q40. Over the next 12 months, do you expect your company’s cash flow situation to improve, remain the same, or
deteriorate compared to the last 12 months?

B 3% IMPROVE
Improve significantly [l 4%

3% 2 8%
I 25°%

Improve somewhat || NG 24%

24% vs. 28% in Apr 2024

N,  53%
Remain the same | 53
52%

I 3%
Deteriorate somewhat || NN 14% DETERIORATE

15%
16%
3%

[ |
Deteriorate significantly . 2%
3% vs. 16% in Apr 2024
B 4%
Don'tknow [} 3% . Jul 2024
3%
’ B ~or 2024
Jan 2024

Base: All qualified respondents (n=984).
Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base.
Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. BDC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2024
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Ability to meet unexpected demand *

Most SMEs are operating below or near full capacity. SMEs tend to invest in their
business when operating beyond capacity which is not the case currently.

Q16. How would you assess your company’s current ability to meet an unexpected increase in demand or sales?

42%
No difficulties, we are operating below capacity 45%
38%
Some difficulties, we are at or near full capacity _ 39%
40%
Significant difficulties, we are operating beyond capacity
10%
11%
Don't know 10%
B vl 2024
11%
B ~or 2024

Jan 2024

Base: All qualified respondents (n=978).
Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base.
Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. BDC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2024 15



Ability to hire qualified workers *

While most SMEs can hire relatively easily or with minimal difficulty, small SMEs and
those in small and rural areas are significantly more likely to be struggling to hire or would
struggle to hire.

Q42. How would you assess your company current ability to hire qualified workers?

24%
23%
22%

We can relatively easily hire employees

37%

We are experiencing or would experience some difficulties, but the 40%
(o]

situation is not critical

38%
23%
We are struggling or would struggle to hire employees 23%
24%
16%
I don't know 14%
o B vl 2024
(o]
B ~or 2024
Jan 2024

Base: All qualified respondents (n=977).
Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base.
Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. BDC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2024

16



Current financial and project situation *
Results for use of resources, debt repayment and financial support are stable.

BA1. In the past or next 12 months, has
your business used or will use
significant resources for growth
projects?

B oui2024
Apr 2024

Wl 4pr20 27%
Jan 2024

Yes 26%

26%

74%

74%

BA3. To what extent do the financial

BA2. Does the repayment of your institution(s) you are currently dealing
company's debts limit its activities, with effectively meet your financing
growth or borrowing capacity? needs in the short -term?

-
25% Totally meet our
needs - 49%
Yes 25% 43%
30%
I
Partially meet our
needs . 40%
- =
__ B
Not at all meet our
70% needs I 12%
12%

Base: BA1 (n=1,000). Those who preferred not to answer at BA2 (n=940) and BA3 (n=934) were excluded from the calculation base.
Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. 17



Investment outlook




Investment goals for the next 12 months *

SMEs continue to prioritize improvements in their sales and marketing, as well as efforts
to become more efficient and productive.

Q55. What are your main investment goals for the next 12 months?

Improve sales and marketing I  35%
Become more efficient or productive I 4 1%
Adopt new technologies I 5%
Introduce new products or services I 20%
Expand into new markets
Add new capacity I 16%
169
Replace existing capacity I 13%
Reduce environmental footprint N 7%
Other WM 3%

5% B Jui 2024
| don't know EEEE 5%

7% B ~or 2024
Jan 2024

Base: Respondents planning to invest (n=507). Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base. Multiple mentions were allowed; therefore, total exceeds
100%. Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one.

19



Transition plans

SMEs with 20 or more employees are significantly more likely to be considering a
transition or an acquisition.

Q80. Over the next 12 months, do you plan to pursue any of the following actions?

Transition the business internally - 9%
10%
M 7
Close the business - 9%
9%
B 5%
Sell the business . 7%
9%
l 3%
Buy another business I 3%
4%
I 75%
No, we do not plan to do any of the above _ 7%
73%

Base: All qualified respondents (n=900). Those who did not know or preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base.
Multiple mentions were allowed; therefore, total exceeds 100%. Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one.

k

B vl 2024
B ~or 2024
Jan 2024

20



Investment intentions in non-residential building *

One in five SMEs plans to invest in this category. The percentage may increase as
interest rates decrease.

Q57a. Investment intentions in non-residential building, including renovations over the next 12 months.

81% 79% 80% 0
77% 78% 78% 0 80% 789

.\76’%)——k'
ﬂk

(o) (o] —
o A% 23% g0 2206 22% o0 22% 4% 22% 2090 22%
Jun Oct Jan Apr Jul Oct Jan Apr Jul Oct Jan Apr Jul
2021 2021 2022 2022 2022 2022 2023 2023 2023 2023 2024 2024 2024

—e—Plan to invest —e=Do not plan to invest

Base: All qualified respondents (n=891).

Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base.

Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one

*G&TC'’s target market is defined as SMEs with $5M or more in sales or Tech and $3M or more in sales.. BDC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2024
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Investment intentions in machinery and equipment *

They are back up slightly. A strong business case is often needed to invest significant
amounts in machinery and equipment.

Q57b. Investment intentions in machinery and equipment over the next 12 months.

0 67%
6% 2eerrrr 85Y g0 30 G5 BL L g g0
——— “.\.

W 570 599, 61% 62% —— -—
+

43% > O=me o
’ 37%

41%
39% 38% 0 0
339 33% 350 37% 37%  35% 33%
Jun Oct Jan Apr Jul Oct Jan Apr Jul Oct Jan Apr Jul
2022 2023 2023 2023 2023 2024 2024 2024

2021 2021 2022 2022 2022
—e—Plan to invest —e=Do not plan to invest

Base: All qualified respondents (n=886).

Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base.
BDC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2024

Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one.
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Investment intentions in intangibles *

They remain in the same range and continue to be the category of investments where we
see the largest proportion of SMEs planning to invest.

Q57c. Investment intentions in software, IP protection, R&D, marketing, and employee training over the next 12
months.

64%

59% 0 59% 59% 60% 60%  58°
5105 53%  54% _ °8% i — 0% =
+
+
44% 429 41%  41% P 40% 409  42%

36%

41%

Jun Oct Jan Apr Jul Oct Jan Apr Jul Oct Jan Apr Jul
2021 2021 2022 2022 2022 2022 2023 2023 2023 2023 2024 2024 2024

—e—Plan to invest —e=Do not plan to invest

Base: All qualified respondents (n=880).
Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base.

Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. BDC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2024
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Intangible investment categories *

Among those planning to invest in intangibles, software investments remain the most
popular and have increased significantly. Both marketing and employee training
investments are trending upwards.

Q57d. Your company will invest in software, IP protection, R&D, marketing and employee training. More specifically, in
which category will you spend money?

64% "
Software 54%

59%

39%

33%

I -
I -
34%

Employee training

22%

I >
Research and development _

20% B ui2024
26%
B ~or 2024

Jan 2024

Base: All qualified respondents planning to invest in intangibles (n=426).

Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base.

Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one.

Multiple mentions were allowed; therefore, total exceeds 100%. BDC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2024

24



Amounts to be invested
Amounts remain relatively stable but may evolve over the next 12 months.

k

Q58a. Non-residential building,

Q58c. Software, IP protection, R&D,
including renovations

Q58b. Machinery and equipment marketing, and employee training

I 12%

Higher I 11%

g

Higher 17%
13% 83% 17%
vSs. 82%
in Apr 2024
71% 65%
About the same 71% About the same 63%
70% 66%

l 17% l 17%
Lower l 18% Lower . 20%
17% 17%

Base: All qualified respondents (n=902-929).
Those who did not know were excluded from the calculation base.
Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one.

Higher

83%

vs. 80%
in Apr 2024

About the same

Lower

B
18%
o Q5%
vs. 83%
in Apr 2024
65%
J -
l 17%

B vl 2024
B ~or 2024
Jan 2024

16%

25



Investment plans (aggregate average)

Most SMEs plan to invest the same amounts.

Q58. Percentage of SMEs planning to invest “about the same amount or more”.

This variable is based on an aggregate average of investment intentions.

83%

18%

65%

Jun
2021

Base: All qualified respondents (n=942).

84%

20%

64%

Oct
2021

85%

Jan
2022

83%

18%

65%

Apr
2022

84%

Jul
2022

87%

83%
19%
67%
Sep Oct
2022 2022

m [nvest the same ®Invest more

Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base.
Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one.

830, 84% 85%  g3g

17% 18% 1657 14%

65% [ 66 [ ©°7- [ 6°7

Jul Oct Jan Apr Jul
2023 2023 2024 2024 2024

BDC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2024

26



Investment plans (direct question) *

When asked directly, one quarter of SMEs expect to invest more than in the last 12
months.

Q58b. Overall, over the next 12 months, what do you expect your company’s investment spending to be compared to
the last 12 months?

24%
Higher 21%
23% 0
vs. 84%
62% in Apr 2024
About the same 63%
61%
14%
Lower 16%
16% B oui2024
B Ao 2024
Jan 2024

Base: All qualified respondents (n=949). Those who did not know were excluded from the calculation base.
Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. BDC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2024

27



Limiting factors of those who plan to invest *
The main factors limiting investments — economic uncertainty and high interest rates — are

less of a concern but remain atop. However, concern is on the rise about lower future

demand and higher input costs.

Q56. Whether or not you plan to invest in the next 12 months, what could limit your investments in the current
context?

Limiting factors among those planning to invest

High economic uncertainty éigo"éo
i et e ool crese ke
(o]
(o]

in the overnight interest rate
23%

High input costs I 0

23%
Low demand
W ?(3%
o
Low cash flow position I !|41’/§ %

Lack of qualified I B
ack of qualified employees 11%/%

Low prices for your products and services —00/1
(0]

Difficulty obtaining financing I

. N
Unfavourable exchange rate d’ 12%’
. . — %
Insufficient capacity IR %

3
Other %3%
%o

Not necessary to invest at this time 040 %

10%
Nothing will limit your investments = ?7)’ = Jul 2024
o Apr 2024
Jan 2024

Base: Those planning to invest (n=500). Those who did not know or preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base. A maximum of three mentions was allowed,
therefore total exceeds 100%. Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. 28



Confidence in pursuing investments *
SME confidence remains barely above the 50% mark.

Q60. How confident are you that your business will pursue its investments in the next 12 months?

16% CONFIDENT

13% 0
16% 5 2 A)

vs. 51% in Apr 2024

Very confident
(9 or 10 out of 10)

36%
(7 or 8 out of 10) v NOT CONFIDENT
0

39% 48%

Not really confident

(4 to 6 out of 10) 39% vs. 49% in Apr 2024
42%
Not at all confident
(O to 3 out of 10) - 10%
8% B oui2024
B ~or 2024

Jan 2024

Base: Respondents planning to invest (n=497).
Those who did not know or preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base. Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one.
A correction to results of the previous waves was made in July 2024. 29



Investment decisional factors

With interest rates and inflation gradually coming down, other factors such as business

needs, demand, ROI and cash flow position become more important. However, the overall
business climate remains a decisive factor.

Q61. On what do you or will you primarily base your final decision to invest or not to invest as you had planned?

Our business needs

The economy overall or business climate
Demand for our products or services
The return on investment (ROI)

The business’s cash flow position
Interest rates

Inflation

Workforce availability

Financing options available

Other

Nothing in particular

Base: Respondents planning to invest (n=958).

Those who did not know or preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base. Multiple mentions was allowed; therefore, total exceeds 100%.

I 7 %
I (¢
&%

B vl 2024
B ~or 2024
Jan 2024

k
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Financing supply




Past financing requests
Requests remain relatively stable and within the historical average range.

Q30. Over the last 3 months, has your company requested financing?

17%

Yes, at a branch or in person 17%

Total YES

25"

Vs. 26% in Apr 2024

17%

Yes, online

75%

Did not request financing 74%

73%

Base: All qualified respondents (n=962).
Those who did not know were excluded from the calculation base. Multiple answers allowed for the “Yes” response.

B vl 2024
B ~or 2024
Jan 2024

32



Type of financing requested *
Demand for short-term financing has gone back up with LOC seeing a significant increase.
Credit cards and WC loans complete the top 3 most requested financial instruments. Term
loans are trending downwards.

Q30a. What type of financing did you request?

Line of credit 42% 5% SHORT-TERM
]
S 53% FINANCING
I 26%
Busi olie=Tol ] 9 7
usiness credit car 225?0/? 9%
S ital | ] 2@1%
| .
orking capitatioan 2233470 VS. 74% in Apr 2024

Term loan I 18%
Commercial mortgage loan NG 16%

Trade credit —1 13%

1%
ity (i [ i i I 11%
Equity (including angel_ f|r|1ancmg and venture o
capital) — 16%
: I 10%
Leasing I 14%
7%
Other W 5% B ui2024
" B Ao 2024
Jan 2024

Base: Respondents who requested financing (n=333). Those who did not know were excluded from the calculation base. Multiple mentions were allowed; therefore, total exceeds
100%. Short-term options are highlighted in blue in the graph. Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. 33



Sources of financing *
Other traditional lenders are trending upwards.

Q30b. Who did you apply to for financing?

Our primary - 54%
I (5w erce N s

) o instituti
Afinancial nsitution | 7> 54%

0,
o Another Fl oth 25%
nother other
- 16% than primary FI .22%
A crown corporation || 14% 20%
18%

A government program [ 15%

16%
B 4%
Private lender or family office - 12% FINTECH /
11% LARGE TECH
B o %0
An online lender or "fintech" - 8%
8% .
vs. 13% in Apr 2024
Bl s
A large technology company [} 8% . Jul 2024
8% B ~or 2024
Jan 2024

Base: Respondents who requested financing (n=331). Those who did not know were excluded from the calculation base. Multiple mentions were allowed; therefore, total exceeds
100%. Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. 34



Financing request outcome *

More than three quarters of SMEs saw their request approved at least in part.

Q31. What was the outcome of this financing request?

B oui2024

B 2o 2024 .
Jan 2024 o
o, o)
1% 1% 0% 1% 79 8% 1%  12% 13% ..
° o 0%
We withdrew the request Rejected Still under review Partially authorized Fully authorized
o 82% ; APPROVAL
7% T77% 68% 78% 78% 750 80% 80% 80% o 77% 0 7%  co% 7% 79%  78% ARPE

78%

Jul Oct Dec Mar Jun Oct Jan Apr Jul Oct Jan  Apr Jul Oct Jan  Apr Jul
2020 2020 2020 2021 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022 2022 2023 2023 2023 2023 2024 2024 2024

=&— Authorized (in full or in part)

Base: Respondents who requested financing (n=335).
Those who did not know were excluded from the calculation base. BDC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2024
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Financing demand




Planned financing requests *
Demand remains unchanged. Compared to the last wave, more SMEs wanting financing

indicated having broken even in the last 12 months. Demand is higher among SMEs with
5+ employees and those in technology.

Q32. Over the next 12 months, is your company planning to request financing?

Among those planning to request financing:

199 :
9% — 51% were profitable
Will request financing 19% B %ggﬁ g;kﬁqugc
19%

59%
Will not request financing 57%
58%
22%
Don't know 24%
24% B vl 2024
B ~or 2024
Jan 2024
Base: All qualified respondents (n=980).
BDC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2024 37

Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base.



Type of financing SMEs will request *
Three quarters of SMEs seeking financing need short-term financing. WC loans
increased significantly but will be requested by a higher percentage of unprofitable SMEs.

Q33. What type of financing will you request?

_ . I 46 SHORT-TERM
A
Line of credit 39% 48% FI NANC' NG
I 34% T
i i I 3, 7
Working capital loan 23% 8% 5%

i i I 22¢ i
Business credit card 22% vs. 67% in Apr 2024

%

Term loan NG 20%
Equity I 13%
Trade credit I 9%
Commercial mortgage loan I 13%

Leasing I 13%

m 2% B ui2024

Other NN 2%
1% B Ao 2024
Jan 2024

Base: Respondents who will request financing (n=247). Those who did not know were excluded from the calculation base. Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave
and the previous one. Multiple mentions were allowed; therefore, total exceeds 100%. In this graph, short-term options are highlighted in blue. 38



Amount of financing SMEs will request *

Demand for up to $100K is back up. Demand for $1M+ is statistically higher among larger
firms.

Q34. Approximately, what is the amount of financing you are seeking?

4% Less than
Less than $10,000 -1(%/0 $100,000
. 14%
Between $10,000 and $49,999  NEEEG—_—_———8 167 . é 3 7 %
0
I 20%
Between $50,000 and $99,999 NN 4% 200 vS. 32% in Apr 2024
(o]
30%
Between $100K and $249,999 - 30%
0

Between $250K and $499,999 I 12%

0
Between $500K and $999,999 NN 12%
Between $1M and $2,999,999 I 6%

Between $3M and $4,999,999 WM 2%

2% B vl 2024
$5M or more I 5%

2% B ~or 2024
Jan 2024

Base: Respondents who will request financing (n=247).
Those who did not know or preferred not to answer are not presented on this slide.
Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. BDC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2024 39



Usage of financing SMEs will request *

While more SMEs plan to borrow for growth-related projects, a resurgence in those
planning to borrow to cover expenses is noted. Many SMEs making a request will not
come from a position of strength.

Q34b. What would this financing be used for?

I, 4:3%
Growth-related projects | EEEG_G—— <%
39%

(¢ 1% )
Cover expenses, salaries and other obligations || lENNNENENENEGEGEGEGEGE 27
36%

I, 33%
Machinery and equipment | EEEEEE 37

36%
. 2%
Inventory NS 18%
24%
N 13%
Non-residential buildings | EiEG<TzNGEG 1°°
7%
B 5%
Business transition || NG 12%
10%
il 3%
other Wl 3% B oui2024
0,
2% B Ao 2024
Jan 2024
Base: Respondents who will request financing in the next 12 months (n=249). Multiple mentions were allowed; therefore, total exceeds 100%.
Those who did not know or preferred not to answer are not presented on this slide. Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one.
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Predicted ease of getting financing *

Despite easing credit conditions, fewer SMEs planning to request financing believe that
access will be easy. These SMEs’ weaker financial position may explain why access is

expected to be more difficult.

Q35. How easy will it be to obtain this financing?

B oui2024

B ~or 2024
Jan 2024
34% 35% 33%
0 8% g, 27 . 24%
B = .ZZA) . .. - .0 =
Very difficult Somewhat difficult Somewhat easy Very easy
(0-4 out of 10) (5-6 out of 10) (7-8 out of 10) (9-10 out of 10)

o8% EASE OF

539
500 »  ACCESS
46% 46%

45% 43% : ;
37% 5 %

Jul Oct Dec Mar Jun Oct Jan Apr Jul Sep Oct Jan Apr Jul Oct Jan Apr Jul
2020 2020 2020 2021 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2023 2023 2023 2023 2024 2024 2024

=¢—FEase of access to financing

Base: Respondents who intend to request financing in the next 12 months (n=247). Those who did not know or refused to answer were removed from the calculation base.
Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one.



Reasons explaining a perceived difficult access *

FIs’ perceived risk aversion is no longer the main reason evoked by those who believe
access to financing will be difficult. SME sales, cash flow and industry are now the main
factors stated.

Q36. What makes you believe that it will be difficult to obtain financing for your company?
Small sample, interpret with caution

Insufficient sales or cash flow NG 2
Unstable industry I 20%

Financial institutions are too risk-averse [NNIINIIINININGEGEEEEEEE /5%

47%
o I 18%
Insufficient collateral I 347
22%
I 16%
Too much debt N 8%
23%
o 0%
Project is too risky NN 17°%
12%
| . R
Poor credit or lack of credit history I 8%
2%
1% | 2024
Other NN 7% Ml Ju20
0,
5% B Ao 2024
Jan 2024
Base: Respondents who believe it will be difficult to obtain financing (n=32). Those who did not know were excluded from the calculation base.
Multiple mentions were allowed; therefore, total exceeds 100%. Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one.
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Reasons for not requesting financing *
Statistically fewer SMEs said that cost of financing or unfavourable terms and conditions

were preventing them from making a financing request. For the most part, SMEs just

don’t need additional funding.

Q37. Why do you not intend to request financing or would not request financing over the next 12 months?

N, 1%
Don't need it | 507

54%

Don’t t t t / dilut hi 9 - .
on’'t want to add more debt / dilute company ownership | BN 12% Cost of financing /

unfavourable terms
Cost of financing is too high | EGzGzGz<GE 16%
20% I ; %*

Unfavourable terms and conditions |l 6% vs. 23% in Apr 2024
Would be too difficult or time-consuming | 1%

Request would be turned down

|

| |

B 3%
other W 2% B oui2024
2% B Aor 2024

Jan 2024

Base: Respondents who will not or who don’t know if they will request financing in the next 12 months (n=685). Those who did not know or preferred not to answer were excluded from
the calculation base. Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. Multiple mentions were allowed; therefore, total exceeds 100%. 43



Helpfulness of obtaining financing
Fewer SMEs indicated that financing would be useful.

Q37b. Would it be helpful for your company to obtain financing over the next 12 months?

Yes, mainly for growth-related initiatives _ 19%

0,
19% Total YES
Yes, mainl lari dh-m% :270/
es, mainly to cover expenses, salaries and other
obligations - 12% O
13%
I vs. 31% in Apr 2024
1%
Yes, mainly for other purposes ‘ 0%
1%

I o
vo N 5:

54%

Don't know - 13%

13%

Base: Respondents who will not or don’t know if they will request financing in the next 12 months (n=723).
Those who did not know or preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base.

B vl 2024
B ~or 2024
Jan 2024
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Respondent profile




Region

167

B.C. &
North

Base: All respondents (n=1,000).

1Leke

Prairies

37%

Ontario

21%
Quebec 6%

Atlantic

BDC — Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2024
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SME respondent profile

Number of employees

5to0 19
20 to 49
50 to 99

100 or more

Sector of activity

Services: Professional, scientific &
technical; finance and insurance

Construction

Services: Other private services
Manufacturing

Retail

Technology and information

Accommodation and food services

Private health care and social
assistance

Real estate, rental and leasing

Base: Number of employees (n=1,000). For annual sales (n=926). For the sectors (n=989) only those with 5%+ respondents are presented. For revenue growth = Respondents for

.
B o%
| 3%

| 2%

22%
12%
9%
9%
9%
8%
7%
5%
5%

Annual sales

Less than $500K _ 54%

$500K to <$1M - 14%

$1M to <$3M - 17%

$3M to <$10M . 1%

$10M or more I 4%

Revenue growth
Negative growth . 11%
o [l 17%
0% to <so [ N 45%
s%to<10% [ 17%
10% to<20% ] 7%

20% or more I 4%

which company existed last year (n=930). Those who didn’'t know were excluded from the calculation base.



SME respondent profile

Diversity* Gender ownership

Do not belong to any of these groups  [INEEIEGgGEEEE 419% .

Person of immigrant origin [l 18% n

Member of a visible minority group [l 16%

Male Female
Child of a person of immigrant origin [l 11% 510/ 140/
0 0
Person with a disability (visible or B 5%
non-visible) L n
LGBTQ2+ person | 4% ..

1 3% AlA
Equal proportions

35%

Person with military service
Indigenous person | 3%

Preferred not to answer |l 5%

Base: For diversity(n=1,000). *Multiple mentions were allowed; therefore, total exceeds 100%. For gender ownership (n=946). Those who did not know or preferred not to answer
were excluded from the calculation base.
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Thank you

Research and market intelligence team
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